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INDEPENDENT BODY FOR HOUSING SECTOR
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Delhi Development Authority ( DDA ) has been unsuccessful in achieving its target of providing housing to all; 

(b) If so, whether the Government proposes to set up a new independent body in place of DDA to promote the housing sector; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken so far by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a) : The Delhi Development Authority has been striving to provide adequate housing for all and in the process have generated
housing facilities for more than one million families as per details given below: 

( i ) Dwelling Units on DDA plots by 2.5 lakh
Private individuals                      

( ii ) Dwelling Units in Joghi Jopri 2.4 lakh 
( JJ ) resettlement colonies        

(iii) Flats allotted by the DDA  3.94 lakh

(iv) Dwelling Units constructed  2.00 lakh
on plots allotted to Co-operative
Group Housing Society                  

( v ) Dwelling Units through  0.85 lakh
Rohini plotted housing scheme

Total     =      11.69 lakh

(b) & (c) : No such proposal is under consideration.
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